
Gordon (3-7) -vs- Emerson (2-6)
3/14/2026 at Davenport, Fla. (Lake Myrtle Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Xavier Hall (1-0)
Loss: Jacob Bettencourt (0-2)
Save: Henry Kagan (1)
HBP: Kevin Whalen, Michael Pelletier, Huon Fitzpatrick
PB: None
 
Start: 9:00 AM   Time: 3:15   Attendance: 55   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Gordon 0 4 1 0 3 3 1 1 0 13 17 3
Emerson 2 0 2 1 3 3 2 2 X 15 13 3

Gordon 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Adam Gracie 2b 6 2 4 3 0 0 2
CJ Massella rf 6 0 1 1 0 0 2
Carter Shin ss 6 1 2 1 0 0 2
Cam Wilbur c 4 3 1 0 1 0 1
Tyler Wilson cf 4 3 3 1 1 0 0
Aaron Ferreira 1b 4 3 3 2 1 0 0
Gabe Fales 3b 3 0 2 3 0 0 0
James Coats dh 4 1 1 1 1 1 1
Cael Smith lf 5 0 0 0 0 3 1
Kevin Whalen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Pelletier p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Bettencourt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 42 13 17 12 4 4 9

2B: Tyler Wilson (2); James Coats (1)
SF: Gabe Fales (2)
SB: Adam Gracie (1); CJ Massella (2); Carter Shin (1); Cam Wilbur
(1); Tyler Wilson (1); Aaron Ferreira (1); Gabe Fales (1)
HBP: Cam Wilbur (1)
E: Carter Shin (2); Aaron Ferreira (1)
DP: 1

Emerson 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Vincent Fuller rf 4 2 1 1 1 1 3
Jack McCoy c 4 1 0 1 0 1 3
Braeden O'Connell 1b 5 2 2 0 1 1 2
Charlie Coors dh 5 3 2 1 1 0 0
Justin Fields ss 4 4 2 3 1 0 0
John Churchward 3b 4 2 3 1 1 1 0
Liam Curley 2b 3 1 2 2 1 1 2
Cameron Forbes lf 3 0 0 2 1 2 0
Aidan Callahan cf 4 0 1 2 0 1 2
Huon Fitzpatrick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shane Moriarty p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Xavier Hall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Henry Kagan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 15 13 13 7 8 12

2B: Braeden O'Connell (1); Liam Curley (1)
HR: Justin Fields (1)
SF: Jack McCoy (1); John Churchward (1); Cameron Forbes (1)
SB: Vincent Fuller (1)
HBP: Vincent Fuller (1); Jack McCoy (1); Justin Fields (1); Liam
Curley (1); Aidan Callahan (1)
E: Jack McCoy (1); Justin Fields (1); Huon Fitzpatrick (1)
DP: 1

Gordon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kevin Whalen 4.0 5 5 4 2 2 0 0 2 0 17 22 7 2 –
Michael Pelletier 1.0 2 5 5 2 1 0 0 3 0 4 10 2 0 –
Jacob Bettencourt (L, 0-2) 3.0 6 5 4 3 5 0 2 0 0 15 19 3 1 –
Totals 13 15 13 7 8 0 2 5 0 36 51 12 3

Emerson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Huon Fitzpatrick 4.0 9 8 8 2 1 3 0 1 0 20 24 3 7 –
Shane Moriarty 2.0 5 3 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 10 12 4 1 –
Xavier Hall (W, 1-0) 2.0 3 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 9 10 1 3 –
Henry Kagan (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 2 –
Totals 17 13 12 4 4 4 1 1 0 42 49 9 13



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Gordon - Top of 1st GOR EME
Adam Gracie singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
Adam Gracie advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
CJ Massella flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Carter Shin singled to right field (0-0); Adam Gracie advanced to third. 0 0
Cam Wilbur grounded into double play 1b to ss to 1b (0-0); Carter Shin out on the play. 0 0

Emerson - Bottom of 1st GOR EME
Vincent Fuller walked (0-0). 0 0
Jack McCoy hit by pitch (0-0); Vincent Fuller advanced to second. 0 0
Braeden O'Connell walked (0-0); Jack McCoy advanced to second; Vincent Fuller advanced to third. 0 0
Charlie Coors reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Braeden O'Connell out at second ss unassisted; Jack
McCoy advanced to third; Vincent Fuller scored. 0 1
Justin Fields reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Charlie Coors out at second 2b to ss; Jack McCoy
scored. 0 2
John Churchward singled to center field (0-0); Justin Fields advanced to second. 0 2
Liam Curley struck out looking (0-0). 0 2

Gordon - Top of 2nd GOR EME
Tyler Wilson walked (0-0). 0 2
Tyler Wilson stole second. 0 2
Aaron Ferreira singled to shortstop (0-0); Tyler Wilson advanced to third. 0 2
Gabe Fales fouled out to c (0-0). 0 2
James Coats doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); Aaron Ferreira advanced to third; Tyler Wilson scored. 1 2
Cael Smith struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-0). 1 2
Adam Gracie singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); James Coats scored; Aaron Ferreira scored. 3 2
Adam Gracie advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 2
CJ Massella singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Adam Gracie scored. 4 2
CJ Massella stole second. 4 2
Carter Shin grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 2

Emerson - Bottom of 2nd GOR EME
Cameron Forbes fouled out to 1b (0-0). 4 2
Aidan Callahan popped up to ss (0-0). 4 2
Vincent Fuller singled to left field (0-0). 4 2
Jack McCoy flied out to cf (0-0). 4 2

Gordon - Top of 3rd GOR EME
Cam Wilbur hit by pitch (0-0). 4 2
Tyler Wilson singled through the left side (0-0); Cam Wilbur advanced to second. 4 2
Aaron Ferreira reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Tyler Wilson out at second 2b to ss; Cam Wilbur
advanced to third. 4 2
Gabe Fales flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Cam Wilbur scored. 5 2
James Coats reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Aaron Ferreira out at second ss to 2b. 5 2

Emerson - Bottom of 3rd GOR EME
Braeden O'Connell singled to left field (0-0). 5 2
Charlie Coors singled through the left side (0-0); Braeden O'Connell advanced to second. 5 2
Justin Fields hit by pitch (0-0); Charlie Coors advanced to second; Braeden O'Connell advanced to third. 5 2
John Churchward flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Charlie Coors advanced to third; Braeden O'Connell
scored. 5 3
Liam Curley doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); Justin Fields advanced to third; Charlie Coors scored. 5 4
Cameron Forbes struck out swinging (0-0). 5 4
Aidan Callahan popped up to 3b (0-0). 5 4



Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Gordon - Top of 4th GOR EME
Cael Smith grounded out to ss (0-0). 5 4
Adam Gracie grounded out to ss (0-0). 5 4
CJ Massella reached first on an error by ss (0-0). 5 4
CJ Massella stole second. 5 4
CJ Massella advanced to third on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 5 4
Carter Shin grounded out to 2b (0-0). 5 4

Emerson - Bottom of 4th GOR EME
Vincent Fuller reached first on an error by ss (0-0). 5 4
Vincent Fuller stole second. 5 4
Jack McCoy reached first on an error by ss (0-0); Vincent Fuller scored, unearned. 5 5
Braeden O'Connell popped up to ss (0-0). 5 5
Charlie Coors lined into double play 1b (0-0); Jack McCoy out on the play. 5 5

Gordon - Top of 5th GOR EME
Cam Wilbur walked (0-0). 5 5
Cam Wilbur advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 5
Tyler Wilson doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); Cam Wilbur scored. 6 5
Aaron Ferreira singled to shortstop (0-0); Tyler Wilson advanced to third. 6 5
Shane Moriarty to p for Huon Fitzpatrick. 6 5
Gabe Fales flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Tyler Wilson scored. 7 5
Aaron Ferreira advanced to second on a wild pitch. 7 5
James Coats walked (0-0). 7 5
Cael Smith lined out to p (0-0). 7 5
Adam Gracie singled to right field, RBI (0-0); James Coats advanced to third; Aaron Ferreira scored. 8 5
CJ Massella lined out to ss (0-0). 8 5

Emerson - Bottom of 5th GOR EME
Michael Pelletier to p for Kevin Whalen. 8 5
Justin Fields singled to center field (0-0). 8 5
John Churchward singled up the middle (0-0); Justin Fields advanced to second. 8 5
Liam Curley hit by pitch (0-0); John Churchward advanced to second; Justin Fields advanced to third. 8 5
Cameron Forbes struck out swinging (0-0). 8 5
Aidan Callahan hit by pitch, RBI (0-0); Liam Curley advanced to second; John Churchward advanced to
third; Justin Fields scored. 8 6
Vincent Fuller hit by pitch, RBI (0-0); Aidan Callahan advanced to second; Liam Curley advanced to third;
John Churchward scored. 8 7
Jack McCoy flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Liam Curley scored. 8 8
Braeden O'Connell flied out to rf (0-0). 8 8

Gordon - Top of 6th GOR EME
Carter Shin singled to center field (0-0). 8 8
Cam Wilbur singled to right field (0-0); Carter Shin advanced to second. 8 8
Tyler Wilson popped up to 3b (0-0). 8 8
Cam Wilbur stole second; Carter Shin stole third. 8 8
Aaron Ferreira singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-0); Cam Wilbur scored; Carter Shin scored. 10 8
Aaron Ferreira advanced to second on a balk. 10 8
Gabe Fales singled to shortstop (0-0); Aaron Ferreira advanced to third. 10 8
Gabe Fales stole second; Aaron Ferreira stole home. 11 8
James Coats reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Gabe Fales out at third 3b to 2b to 3b. 11 8
Cael Smith struck out swinging (0-0). 11 8

Emerson - Bottom of 6th GOR EME



Charlie Coors walked (0-0). 11 8
Justin Fields walked (0-0); Charlie Coors advanced to second. 11 8
Jacob Bettencourt to p for Michael Pelletier. 11 8
John Churchward walked (0-0); Justin Fields advanced to second; Charlie Coors advanced to third. 11 8
Liam Curley walked, RBI (0-0); John Churchward advanced to second; Justin Fields advanced to third;
Charlie Coors scored. 11 9
Cameron Forbes flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Justin Fields scored. 11 10
Aidan Callahan singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Liam Curley advanced to second; John Churchward scored. 11 11
Aidan Callahan advanced to second on a balk; Liam Curley advanced to third on a balk. 11 11
Vincent Fuller struck out looking (0-0). 11 11
Jack McCoy struck out swinging (0-0). 11 11

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Gordon - Top of 7th GOR EME
Xavier Hall to p for Shane Moriarty. 11 11
Adam Gracie singled to left field (0-0). 11 11
CJ Massella flied out to cf (0-0). 11 11
Adam Gracie stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 11 11
Carter Shin grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Adam Gracie scored, unearned. 12 11
Cam Wilbur grounded out to 2b (0-0). 12 11

Emerson - Bottom of 7th GOR EME
Braeden O'Connell doubled to right field (0-0). 12 11
Charlie Coors fouled out to c (0-0). 12 11
Justin Fields reached first on an error by 1b (0-0); Braeden O'Connell scored. 12 12
John Churchward singled through the right side (0-0); Justin Fields advanced to second. 12 12
Liam Curley singled to left field (0-0); John Churchward advanced to second; Justin Fields advanced to
third. 12 12
Cameron Forbes walked, RBI (0-0); Liam Curley advanced to second; John Churchward advanced to third;
Justin Fields scored, unearned. 12 13
Aidan Callahan struck out swinging (0-0). 12 13
Vincent Fuller flied out to cf (0-0). 12 13

Gordon - Top of 8th GOR EME
Tyler Wilson doubled to center field (0-0). 12 13
Aaron Ferreira walked (0-0). 12 13
Gabe Fales singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Aaron Ferreira advanced to second; Tyler Wilson scored. 13 13
James Coats struck out swinging (0-0). 13 13
Cael Smith struck out swinging (0-0). 13 13
Adam Gracie reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Gabe Fales out at second ss to 2b. 13 13

Emerson - Bottom of 8th GOR EME
Jack McCoy grounded out to 3b (0-0). 13 13
Braeden O'Connell struck out looking (0-0). 13 13
Charlie Coors singled up the middle (0-0). 13 13
Justin Fields homered to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); Charlie Coors scored. 13 15
John Churchward struck out looking (0-0). 13 15

Gordon - Top of 9th GOR EME
Henry Kagan to p for Xavier Hall. 13 15
CJ Massella lined out to 1b (0-0). 13 15
Carter Shin grounded out to 3b (0-0). 13 15
Cam Wilbur grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 13 15

Emerson - Bottom of 9th GOR EME



 


